Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

Ke	y West Police Department		Case No:	19-5849					
1	A Response to Resistance Report will be completed A response through the use of non-lethal weapons, Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or "tak When any person sustains an apparent substantial or fatal When any person complains of injury as a result of the application."	re-downs" I injury as a resu	ult of the application	(Check all that apply) of force					
	Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty			or ballistics testing)					
		cation: Boog P		Incident type: Camping					
<u>-</u>	6. Resistance Level 7. Explanation		sponse Option	9. Explanation					
NCIDENT	Passive:	12		1					
믔			Physical Control	Take-doven					
N N	Total garage		Non-lethal Weapor) 					
	Aggressive:		Deadly Force						
	Deadly Force:								
	10. Last Name: Messmer 11. Fi	irst: Clyde	12. /	Race: W 13. Sex: M					
	14. DOB: 02/01/1965 15. He	eight: 508	16. 1	Weight: 140					
	17. Did you observe the subject: No X Yes	If NO, explain		If "YES", complete sections 18-22					
	18. Appeared to be: Intoxicated Under the influe			notionally / mentally disturbed					
				eas on charts in Section 22)					
	20. Photographed: No Yes 21. Treated: No	res by:	EWIT/Paramedic or	n scene Hospital Detention					
			()						
SUBJECT									
2									
S	$I A = K \setminus$	1	/1 1						
		1		1					
	271								
	Ew lus		End 1	lun					
	\ \ \ /		\ \ \ /	900)-9					
	1 / 1		1 // /						
	()()		()()						
	1 () /		1 () /						
	22. Anterior View	Posterior Vie	/ / / /						
	00 00° Ti ii i								
+	,	Sex: M 26.	Age: 31 27. Heigh	t: 5'6 28. Weight: 135					
+	29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty e	mployment 🔀	Uniformed Plair	n clothes 30. Yrs Exp: 2					
-	31. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Evident of								
-	32. Photographed: No Tyes 33. Treated: No	Yes By:	EMT/Paramedio	on scene Hospital					
	34. Response option used by this officer: (If TASER®, a	also reference l	line number from T	ASER® section)					
				·					
) () /						
띪									
OFFICER	- /		1						
6	/ // // /		11 11						
				\					
	5/1/2		611 11	7					
	am / 1 mis		aw \ \ \ \	100					
	A A) A (
	1 () 1) () (
	\ / \ /								
))(() [] (
	35. Anterior View	Posterior View	v U U						

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

	36. TASER® device serial #	37. TASER® device serial #										
	TASER®Cam serial #	TASER®Cam serial #	TASER®Cam serial #									
	Cartridge 1 serial #	Cartridge 1 serial #	Cartridge 1 serial #									
Հ	Cartridge 2 serial #	Cartridge 2 serial #										
ONLY	Number of cycles: 1	Number of cycles: 1										
USE	Type of contact: Probe CODS Drive Stun	Type of contact: ☐ Probe ☐ CODS	☐ Drive Stun									
R U	Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ No											
TASER	Target distance at probe launch:		Target distance at probe launch:									
Į	Distance between probes:		Distance between probes:									
	Probes removed by (name):											
	Device downloaded by:		TASER®Cam serial # Cartridge 1 serial # Cartridge 2 serial # Number of cycles: 1 Type of contact: Probe CODS Drive Stun Old probes penetrate skin: Yes No For arget distance at probe launch: Olistance between probes: Probes removed by (name): Device downloaded by: Intridges or details in the incident description section Calude: Interpretation of the officer and/or subject. Interpret									
	☐ 38. Check and list any additional TASER® devices, cartridges or details in the incident description section											
REPORT	 All necessary criminal elements. All details of the arrest Details articulating the subject's words, mannerisms and actions that justify the use of force. Details outlining the response to resistance utilized by each officer. Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observed injuries Details outlining the decontamination, first aid or medical treatment provided to the officer and/or subject. 											
	40. Notified Date: 10/04/19	41. Time: 1946hrs										
	42. Did you respond to the scene: No X Yes (If "No", explain why)										
'S INQUIRY	43. Did you meet with the Officer: No Yes (If "No", explain why)											
SUPERVISOR'S	44. Were you able to locate any independent witness Name	Phone Number										
AFF.	45. Is further review recommended: No Yes FORWARD COMPLETED ORIGINAL REPORT TO INTERNAL AFFAIRS 48. Did the review of this incident conclude that use of force was in compliance with Departmental policy? No Yes (If "No", complete section 51)	46. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID 49. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector	10/04/19 47. Date / <i>D</i> /15/1/9 50. Date									
- 1	51. If section 48 is "No" record the Professional Stand		ate Entered									

Case No: 19-5849

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

OFFICER

OFFICER

35. Anterior View

y West Police Department	Case No:	19-5699						
	25. Sex: M 26. Age: 31 27. Height 5'6	28. Weight 135						
29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty	employment Uniformed Plain	30. Yrs Exp: 2						
31. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Evident	or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on ch	arts in Section 35)						
	o Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scen							
34. Response option used by this officer: (If TASER®,	also reference line number from TASER®	section)						
35. Anterior View	Posterior View							
23. Officer: 24. Race:	25. Sex: 26. Age: 27. Height	28. Weight						
29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty e	employment Uniformed Plain	30. Yrs Exp:						
31. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Evident	or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on cha	arts in Section 35)						
32. Photographed: No Yes 33. Treated: No								
34. Response option used by this officer: (If TASER®,	also reference line number from TASER®	section)						
True I live	The state of the s							

Posterior View

	Ag	ency	Name					7 6	NCIDE	:N I /IN	VES.	IIGATION C				Case#			
	-			Vest Police	e Dei	partn	ent			19-005849									
I N	OR			FL04				1	REPORT						Date / Time Reported 10/04/2019 19:46 Fri				
C	Loo	ation	of Innie		4010	<i>U</i>		<u> </u>	I D	T			D		Last Known Secure 10/04/2019 19:46 Fra				
I D	Location of Incident 3000-BLK Boog Powell Ct - BLK, Key West FL								At Found										
E			ime Inc		0, 1	,,,,,,	icy west i	(Com)		Tools N			LEATOR			10/04/20	019 19:46 Fri Activity		
N T	#1			rrest / Esca	рe			(,	Entry	·	OI API	Exit	LE/NO!	iE	Coo	urity			
		_	OM_					(0)				LAIL			360	unity			
D A	#2		ime Inci rdinan	dent ce Violatio	n			(Com)	Weapon	/ Tools							Activity		
T A			OP.	cc rioidiio	•				Entry			Exit			Seci	urity			
Α	#3	Crime Incident						()	Weapon	/ Tools							Activity		
	"3								Entry			Exit			Seci	ıritv			
	-										-								
МО																			
	# of	Vict	ims 1	Type:	SO	CIETY	//PUBLIC/S	TATE		Injury	;					Domestic: 1	NT		
				usiness Name						Victim of		OOB	Race S	ex Relat	ionship		atus Military		
V	V1	Se	ociety							Crime #				To O	ffender	1	Branch/Status		
C	Hor	Home Address																	
T I	Home Address Home Phone														ine i none				
M	Em _l	ploye	r Name/	Address										ess Phon	е	Mobile	Phone		
	VYR Make Model Style Co.								Color Lic/Lis										
													VIN						
	CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim) Type: Injury:																		
O	Type: Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Injury: Victim of DOB Race Sex Relationship Resident S													Docidant Cta	tus Military				
T H E	Code	1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,					Crime #			Race Se	To O	ffender	Resident Sta	Branch/Status		
R	Home Address Age Hom												me Phone						
1	Employer Name/Address													ss Phone	=	Mobile	Phone		
I N																			
v	Тур	7	me /I ac	t, First, Midd	le)			Injury:				DOB Race Sex Relati			1:-	D ! 1 4 C4 -	3.892		
O L	Code	''"	inic (Las	n, Frist, Midd	(C)			Crime #			"				onsnip fender	Resident Sta	tus Military Branch/Status		
V	Шот	- A d	dress						Age						Lvv				
E D	поп	ie Au	dress												Ho	ne Phone			
-	Emp	loyer	Name/	Address									Busine	ss Phone		Mobile l	Phone		
\rightarrow	I = 1	l net	S = St	olen R = Rea	Overe	d D=	Domaged '	7 = Coizad	D - Due	and C=C	armt auf	it / Eass	d P-1	71					
-					("OJ"	= Reco	vered for Oth	er Jurisdict	tion)	ieu C-C	Oumeric	nt / Forge	ZU F-1	·ouna					
	Ψ ₁	Code	Status Frm/To	Value	Ol	QTY		Property	Description	n			Make/	Model		Se	erial Number		
-		35	EVID	\$0.00	,		IN-CAR COL	BAN, 3836											
. H	3	35	EVID	\$0.00	1	-	AXON BWC,	3836			_								
PR	\dashv	-			-	-	-				-								
0	\dashv				\vdash	_	1									_			
P E																			
R T																			
Ÿ	-	_																	
-	+	-				-					-								
-	+										_					-			
r																			
	Offic	er/ID	#]	HAYNIE, T	НОМ	AS G	(3836)												
	Inves	t ID#		(0)								Superviso	or	VAZ	QUEZ	, BILLY	(3467)		
atus	Compliant Signature											Case Disp	osition:			10/05/2019	Page 1		

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

NARRATIVE

Case # 19-005849

Statu Code	s L=	Lost	S = Stolen R = Re	covered D = Dan	naged $Z = Seized$ $B = Burned$ $C = Counterfeit / Seized$	Forged F = Found
	UCR Status Quantity Type Measure				Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity
D						
R U						
G	\vdash	-				
S						
		ing Off				
	VAZ	ZQUE.	Z, B. (3467), M.	4LAK, T.J. (404	<i>15)</i>	
	Suspe	ct Hate	/ Bias Motivated:			

R_CS2IBR

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE

	OCA	
Key West Police Department	19-005849	
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE	Fri 10/04/2019 19:46
WHO SHE SHOULD BE SHOULD AS A SHEET OF SHEET		

On Friday, October 4, 2019 at 6:38 PM, I was dispatched to Boog Powell Court which is inside the Wicker's Sports Complex at Kennedy Drive and Flagler Avenue for two homeless subjects camping. Sergeant Vazquez heard about the subjects, from someone attending the high school football game, and contacted me over Key West Communications Channel One about the issue. Boog Powell Court is flanked on each side by parking spaces for the Wicker's Sports Complex.

I found one of the subjects, Kari Dangler, who I knew from previous arrests in the area. As I approached, Kari yelled, "you can go to hell" at someone. Kari had a comforter laid out in the grass with a whicker mat on top of it. She had a bag of chips out, her backpack, and a bag. I also observed a bicycle. Kari told me she was there to watch the high school football game. While I was speaking with Kari, Clyde Messmer who I also knew from previous arrests, walked up. I was also aware that Clyde was a registered sex offender. Clyde told me the bicycle was his. Clyde also had a backpack with all his belongings in it. Clyde later told me the comforter and mat belonged to himself and Kari but then said they just belonged to Kari. Incident to arrest, I found several containers of Skol Vodka in Kari's backpack, some of which were open. Kari admitted to drinking this day.

Clyde was most recently warned about camping on December 19, 2019 by Officer Waite (KWPD Case#: 18007168).

Kari was most recently arrested for camping on August 29, 2018 my me (KWPD Case#: 18004768).

I told Clyde and Kari to walk toward my patrol car which was parked across the parking lot. I retrieved an extra pair of handcuffs from my patrol car and walked toward Clyde. I told him to take his backpack off and put his hands behind his back. While I had control of his left wrist, he swung his right wrist in front of him. I reached and grabbed it. Clyde's arms were tensed the whole time causing me to push his arms into the small of his back in order to get the handcuffs on him. I told Clyde he was lucky he didn't end up on the ground for resisting and asked, "do you understand?". Clyde tensed his body and started to turn towards me and said, "do YOU understand?". I gave Clyde several verbal commands to sit down, which he disobeyed. Clyde actively resisted my efforts to sit him down by backing away and dodging me when I tried to grab him. I ended up pushing him to the ground, from behind, to get him on the ground. Clyde fell to the ground, rolled onto his back, and attempted to sit up. Sergeant Vazquez arrived on scene and displayed his Taser to Clyde. At this point, Clyde calmed down.

I detained Kari and placed her in my patrol car.

Clyde sustained a small abrasion to his forehead from the fall. Clyde requested rescue. Key West Rescue responded and wiped Clyde's abrasion with gauze. Clyde didn't complain of any other injuries. Sergeant Vazquez conducted the RRI investigation.

I transported Kari and Clyde to the Monroe County Detention Center and turned them over to the detention deputies without any further incidents.

Kari did violate Municipal Ordinance 62-4, CAMPING by using camp facilities at Boog Powell Court, a public place within the city limits of Key West.

Clyde did violate Municipal Ordinance 62-4, CAMPING by using camp facilities at Boog Powell Court, a public place within the city limits of Key West.

	OCA	
Key West Police Department	19-005849	
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE	Fri 10/04/2019 19:46
Landers of the Contract of the	HERANISH PARTY IN CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY IN CON	

Clyde did also violate F.S.S. 843.02, RESISTING-WITHOUT VIOLENCE by disobeying my verbal commands to place his hands behind his back and sit down and by tensing and dodging me while I attempted to detain him. At the time I was a Key West Police Officer in the legal execution of my duties. Clyde should have known I was a Key West Police Officer as I was dressed in my Class B uniform. Clyde also knew me from previous law enforcment encounters.

I activated my KWPD issued bodycam and in-car Coban during this incident.

Incident Report Suspect List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 19-005849

_	Name (Last, First,	Middle					Alc	o Vn	own As	_			T	Jome A	ddraca				
1									THIS THIS WILL THE						Home Address 5537 COLLEGE RD				
	DANGLER, KARI BRADFORD														KEY WEST, FL 33040				
	Business Address								305-399-2487										
	110112, 110112																		
	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wg	t	Hair	E	Eye	Skin	I	Driver's	License / State.				
	12/06/1961	57	W	F	N	507		120	BLN	7	GRN	FAR	8	D524	502619460	FL			
	Scars, Marks, Ta	ttoos, or o	other dist	inguish	ing feat	ures	+			+									
Some of American of Other Stitling and the Company of Other Stitling and Stitling																			
-	Reported Susp	ect Deta	ail Su	spect A	ge	11	Race	Sex	Eth		Heigh	1	1	Weight		SSN			
				,							<u> </u>								
- 1	Weapon, Type	Featur	e	Mak	е	l N	/lodel				Colo	г	Calib	er	Dir of Travel				
				ļ.,_	1 .			1		_					Mode of Travel				
	VehYr/Make/Mod	lel		Drs	Style	e		Colo	г		Lic/St				VIN				
					1														
	Notes Physical Char																		
															DIUM/AVERAGE				
														IR, NO FACIAL HAIR					
											H	IAND U	JSE, U	INKN	OWN				
	Name (Last, First,	Middle)					Also	o Kno	wn As				Н	ome A	idress				
2	MESSMER, O	CLYDE	DANIE	\mathcal{L}										5537 COLLEGE RD					
							1							KEY WEST, FL 33040					
	Business Address	NONE,	NONE											305-731-3008					
- 1	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	Wgt Hair Ey				Sye Skin			License / State.				
- 1		<u> </u>				_	1	- 1		1	·								
	02/01/1965	54.	W	M	N	508	1	40	BRO	_	BRO	LGT	_	M236	1046504101	'L			
	Scars, Marks, Tat	toos, or o	ther disti	nguishi	ng feati	ıres													
- 1																			
_			6	spect A		1.5		10	T 77.1	_	TY 1 1 .		1 37	7 1 1 4		CON			
	Reported Suspe	ace	Sex	Eth		Height		"	Veight		SSN								
ł	Weapon, Type Feature Make M							_			Color		Calibe	er	Dir of Travel				
	1 , 21													- 1 '	Mode of Travel				
1	VehYr/Make/Mode	el		Drs	Style			Color		П	Lic/St				VIN				
								Division 1						1.2.					
_	Notes										Ph	ysical Ch	аг						
PLUED MEDITALIERACE																			

BUILD, MEDIUM/AVERAGE GLASSES, PRESCRIPTION

Incident Report Related Property List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 19-005849

1	Property Description		Ma	ke			Model		- (Caliber				
	IN-CAR COBAN, 3	836												
	Color	Serial No.		Value Qty			Qty		Unit	Jurisdiction		tion		
							\$0.00		1.000	EA			Locally	
	Status	Date	NIC#		\exists	State #			Local #		O/	AN		Т
	Evidence	10/04/2019												
	Name (Last, First, Middle)).					DOB		A	ge	Rac	e	Sex	
	* No name *													
	Notes													

Property Description Make Model Caliber AXON BWC, 3836 Serial No. Color Value Unit Qty Jurisdiction \$0.00 1.000 **E**A Locally Status NIC# Date State # Local# OAN Evidence 10/04/2019 Name (Last, First, Middle) DOB Age Race Sex * No name *

Notes

R_CS0IBR